Exploring Creation with Zoology 1, 2nd Edition – Errata File

This file contains the corrections for the **Textbook.** The printing for the Textbook may not be the same as for the Notebooking Journal. Corrections for the Notebooking Journal is in a separate file. (Posted 2024)

1st printing – January 2023:

Corrections:

Page vi – Lesson 7 – Change the spelling of **Orthoptera** Life Cycle....144.

Page vi – Lesson 8 – Change title of Activity 8.6 to: Identify the **Pterosaurs**....162.

Page 59 – 3rd paragraph, end of 1st sentence – remove (... or skipper) from the parentheses.

Page $64 - 2^{nd}$ sentence under the Packed-In Pupa Stage section – remove 'or skipper' so sentence reads "...whereas a butterfly caterpillar will form a chrysalis."

Page 162 – Change title of Activity 8.6 to: Identify the **Pterosaurs**

Page 186 – Caption for the top photo – change 'red-headed' to 'pileated.'

Page 323 – Activity 8.6 Answer Key:

- 1. Change the title to: Identify the **Pterosaurs**
- 2. Answers should be the following:
 - a. Rhamphorhynchoid
 - b. Pterodactyloid no edit
 - c. Pterodactyloid
 - **d.** Rhamphorhynchoid no edit
 - e. Rhamphorhynchoid
 - f. Pterodactyloid no edit
 - g. Pterodactyloid no edit
 - h. Pterodactyloid
 - i. Rhamphorhynchoid

2nd printing – January 2024:

Corrections:

Page vi – Lesson 8 – Change title of Activity 8.6 to: Identify the **Pterosaurs**....162.

Page 162 – Change title of Activity 8.6 to: Identify the **Pterosaurs**

Page 186 – Caption for the top photo – change 'red-headed' to 'pileated.'

Page 323 – Activity 8.6 Answer Key:

- 1. Change the title to: Identify the **Pterosaurs**
- 2. Answers should be the following:
 - a. Rhamphorhynchoid

- b. Pterodactyloid no edit
- c. Pterodactyloid
- **d.** Rhamphorhynchoid no edit
- e. Rhamphorhynchoid
- f. Pterodactyloid no edit
- g. Pterodactyloid no edit
- h. Pterodactyloid
- i. Rhamphorhynchoid